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Department of

. Environmental Protection

LORI‘SI% ’ \
Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 3, 1998

Mr. Kaxim K. Lalani

Crowm Cleaners

12117 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156

Re: Facility No.: 0250954
Dear Mr. Lalani:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 30, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection ,
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

S S

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin To.wers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ) Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 11, 1998

Mr. Karim Lalani
8253 South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33156

Dear Mr. Lalani:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
form received by the Department on March 10. - '

The form used to notify the Department of your intent to use the general permit is not the
correct form. Therefore, I am enclosing the current effective form (Effective 6-25-96). Please
complete and submit this form to the Department as processing of your notification form will
continue upon receipt of this form.

I appreciate your attention to this matter and apologize for any inconvenience. Please call
me if you have any questions at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

LT Ay

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SB\
Enclosures

cc: Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facmty Name aitd Location
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1.0a)

its pur:liase, and the date the conwrol device wag inglailed. if applicable.

r Dale Daie Date  |Date ate IDate”
Machuie Coutral Machine Cantrol Machine Control
| iitially Device Initialiy Device nitally Devics
dypeofMachine | ID Purchased [Installed D [Purchased  |Instailed 10 [Pachased  [Tnsalled

Provide the information below for ¢a¢h machine at the facility, Indicate the type of maching, the date of

03 CT-95 12-NOV.93 42 08-DEC.9} 4§ O2-MAR-22 (2-AAR-97 |

Example #4
Dry-%o-Dry Unit _

(1) wiref condenser @’% Jl\ L) < Aﬁ " 15: | . -
[(2) W/ caabon udscrber | | et e . .
(3) W/ no contpols » "

(1

{4) w/ ref cordensor
(5) w/ cabaon mS-:(-rb.:;‘
(653 W/ v, t.'u.t.'u:

@er Unit .
Lf YW/ ref, condenasr

H\M m;;n:m-‘ “he

e W o contrels

JReua'mer Umr
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-
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5(1 ') v./cmnu '.ldSuler -
102) w/ 0o contrals —

N

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instafled [ ]

No controf devices are reqnived to be instalied { ]

2.(a) What was the tota] quantity of mlc!uorocmylene {(perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

] gallonsg h
AN e
] maonihs Ne@b
iew owner [____J New store: [____ ] Did not keep rocords:

N 4P R

(b, If lesy than 12 months, how many”{
Cueck why it is [ess than 12 months: M

L...)

d: Whal i5 the fndh’w’s source classification bagad on the definitians found (8 ga4tisn (3) of Part 117
{Indicate with an "X", Seluci vhe clussification only.)

LAt
L)

haw rmynlt areus wineroe

Existing &ma!l nrae sonree )

.1

Existing larpe arca source [ New large aree source
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4. Whan conuol etinolngy 15 required on machings pursuant 1o section () of Part 11 of this notification form?
Tudicate wihrk an "X")

Curt:on adsorbcr L___ ] Refrigeraled condensse ()

New sriall area source
Ri.ffl erased \,\\nd(.l'v&f ' /

New lan wsa seuroe
Refrigeruted condiuser [ _]

5. A facility whick contajns non-exsmpt ernsoions units shall not be cligible to use the general permit
pursuant o Rule 62-215.306, F.A.C. Vcnfy at Nl steam and hot water generaling units on-site meet the
following exemption cmcna or that 0o sucl: unitg ¢Xist op-site:

All zieam and hot water generating uniis on-site (1) have a totol hear input of 10 million BT Uthr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired excfuswely by natural gos except for periods of natural gas curtaiiment
during which propane or fuel uil containing no more than one percent sulfur is flired

Adl steany and hot water generating units exempt { \/]‘
PO SUCH plits on-site L]

Equipmont blogiloring and Recordkeeping Information
Check ali {02 wlach are required to ke képt on-gite in accordande with the raquirements of this general
permil
{a) Purchase reoeipts and solvent purchases LA

L]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair el

(¢) Refiigerated condeiser temperature mondtoriag L
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust pere concenlration monitoring 1
{¢) Tnstrument calibiatcn (]
e .

() Start-ug, shutdawn, malfutction plaa
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Surrender of Existing Air Fermit(s)
Pleas¢ indicate with an X" the pppropriate selection;

{ i Ibcueby surrender ali existing air permits authorizing cperation of e
facility indicated in this notification form, specifically, permit pumbar(s)

L R O JRU—. . . s e i

[ x ] No & permnits currently exist for the operation of the fagility indicated in
iy nedification form,

Responiible Officinl Cortification

e s .. ———— . R e - — v A - o e m—— e IR PRIV U A

4 the wndersigned, am the responsibie officiul, as defined in Part [T of thic form, of the fucllity addresyed in
this notification. I heredy cernly, based on information and belief formed qfter reavonable inquiry, that the
sitements mode in this netification are e, aceurale and complete. Further, [ agree (v vperate and
mainialn the awv pliutant emisstons units and air pollution ¢control aquipment described ohove so as fo
comgdy wuip (2 ierms and conditions of this general permtit s set forth in Part Il of this notification form,

Iwill promptly rotify the Depariment of any changes to the information contained in this notfication.
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Perc Dry Cleaners Form - General Infoy :

MAR 0 4 1993

Facility Name and Location

[N ATEVNHY

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdwlduﬂhgﬁ Qe;'nwtmay
ent Divisj
(pown Cleawens TN on

2. Site Name (For example, store name or number):
Same  As ﬂ@wé
3. Hazardous Waste Generatpr Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: - o N~ — < av
Street Address: %lQB, S D' Xl H.‘?kk’, Y )

Responsible Official - | | ' N B 0 Q 5/0 ng

5.- Name and Title of Responsxble Official:
\Karim  Labwni

6. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ' . , :
. Street Address: 73-5-3 S- Dfx“:': H'ﬁk"?"\y ‘ 5’5
..er_\_,»;. Mideni | County: DAD L:f : Zip Code: 5 ) é
"7. 'Responsible Ofﬂcia].Te_}ep:hon-e Number: S
CTelephone: (3067 5 59 o oy yr Fan: -

Facilit\'r Contact (If different from Responsible Official:

i &, Name and Tittz of Facilin Contact (For exampie. store managert:

SHame As Adove .

© 4 Faciiiny Coniact Addrase

Cit County Zip Cods
P10, Faciline Coniact Telephone Number:

Telephone: S - T .. Fav: ¢

() -
. : _ Q %
DEP Form No. 62£213.900(2) Page 11 of 14 %O’%
Effective: 05-01-96. S 2



Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine |Control Machine |Control Machine [Control
Injtially |Device- Initially |Device Initially [Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed | ID |Purchased |installed | ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  10/3/93  10/3/93 #2 E 12/16/93 #3 1/3/92 R

Dry-to-Dry Unit | New Pay o Py Repnigenatecd
L] - ¥

(1) w/ ref. condenser Closgdn  Ttobp | 7 9</ M A CHAves -
(2) wi/ carbon adsorber : 4 :

{3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

". 1(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
- |(6) w/ no-controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w! ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

.~ |(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit.

_ [(10) w? ref. condenser
-/(11) wrcarbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

L[]

2. 1a) What was the totai quantity of perchlorosthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ©  Jgllens - New F‘AC:I-'T;/

(b) If tess than 12 months, how_man'_\'.f.’ [ ] months’ '
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | K ] Did not keep records: | ]

" 3. What is the facilin's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 112
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification.only.)

Existing small area source | ] ' New small area source
Existing large area source | ] New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 12 of 14

Effective: 05-01-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1? f(\
(Indicate with an "X".) (\

@ ‘
Existing large area source * 2 23/ ~
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ] % o - ﬁ
3. p O
A &
New small area source K48
: (X 8% &
Refrigerated condenser _ - % 2 O
Q .
Q, X,
New large area source ¢ ?0

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non:exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt I
No such-units on-site - = -~ (X1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check .allly logs wh_ich ére réqu_ired to be kept on-éite in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase 'r_ece'ipfs én'd sqlv_elnt_ purchases
(b) Leak de.te'ctidn i_ﬁspcction and .repair
(c) Refrigera_ted condenser Iemperéture monitoring
(d) Ca;bon adsorber exhaust perc coﬁcenqation monitoriﬁg

(e) Instrument calibration

[ [EkE

_ (f)Start-up. shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 14
Effective: 05-01-96




Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Responsible Official Certification

l. the undersigned. am the responsible officia.. as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable
inguiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to

comph: with .. terms and conditions of this gene=al permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly: notify the Department of any changes to the informatién contained in this notification.

o /S\mmre Date

DEP Form N¢ +:2-213.90012) Page 14 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96




Perc Dry Cleaners Form - General Infox n :

@EWE

MAR 0 4 1998

Facility Name and Location

S ‘-‘(UGH(T

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdividuﬁhgﬁ%eé)éme o
-'if —oC. ' nt Division
C, LownN Ql(’A‘UL—:ng -

2. Site Name (For example, store name or number):
Same  As  Prove
3. Hazardous Waste Gencratpr Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: TS < —— ——
Street Address: %18‘3 S- Dixie HW) W Y

G AL At Couny: Dape - Zip Code: 33/5°¢

Responsibie Official | ‘ . ' . ﬂg wqﬁ

5.- Name and Title of Responsible Official:

AR M LiaLani

6. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
-Organization/Firm: '

Street Address: ¥ AS R S. Dixie H fﬁ o Ay

Cin PG b o : Counny: DAD = Zip Code: 55/§é

~1

‘Responsible Official Telephone Number:
}

Telephons: 3067 259 R 04 Y-

Facilitv Contact (If differeni from Resnonsible Officialy

4

© & Name and Titz of Faciline Contaci (For exampie. stors manager

DHmE  As A Reove -

S Focinny Conizre: & 73r=cr
N raliiiny L oniati A GIrIsl

©

Counmny Zip Cods. |
i l
©10 Faciiin Telephone Numbern i
Telephone: - s s Fax: !
&
e 4, <
<
w B S /
? @0 > ,
O &/
07' 'Z /_:‘EJ““ @
3 A/v “&.f”
. \.% % (¥4
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 11 of 14 &%

C, O,
Effective: 03-01-96 . % ?%Q



Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date | Date Date Daie Daie .Dalc
Machine |Control Machine |Control Machine |Control
Initially  |Device: Initially  [Device initually |Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |lnstalled | 1D |Purchased |Installed | 1D |Purchased {Installed
Example #1 10/3/93  10/3/93  #2 E 12716793 #3 17392 R
Dny-10-Dry Unit I Wew  Pay Te Pry Repnigena Tegd
(1) w/ ref. condenser Clesdn 7t s /t/g‘/[_' h”/?cﬁ',iucf‘ .

(2) w/ carbon adsorber !

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

|(4) wf ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber
- |(6) w/ no-controls

(Dr)'cr Univ

- |(7) w¢ ref. condenser |

(8) W/ carbon adsorber | ' |
{9) w/ no controls | [ |

[Rcclaimcr Unit -
(10) w/ ref. condenser L | | [ I
{(11) wicarbon adsorber S [ |
(121 wino controls | [ l | |

-

Z.(a) Whnat was the totai quantny of perchiorostnviene (perc) purchesed in the laiest i months”
' O joallons - New Tacsls

Y
(b) 1f less than 12 months, how many? | months
Chneck why it 15 less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Dic not keep records: 1

3. What is the facilin’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
" (Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existine small area source ] New small area source Z(_

Exisning large area source | ] New Jarge area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 12 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96



4. What contré) technology is required on machines pursuant to section {5) of Part 117
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

L
Refrigerated condenser X }
L]

New laree area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steamn and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemnption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot waiter generating units on-site (1) have a to1al hear input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natural gas curiailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ]
No such units on-site X

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are reqqired to be Kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoriﬁg

(e} Instrument calibration

xLLEEE

(f) Start-up. shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96



Perc Dry Cleaners Form - Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned. am tihc responsible officia.’. as defined in Rule 62-210.200, F.A.C., of the facility
addressed in this notification 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable
inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree 1o
comph: with ..'i 1erms and conditions of this genc=al permit as sei forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will prompth: notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

gnénmure Date

DEP Form Nc¢ +:2-213.900/2) Page 14 of 14
Effective: 03-01-96




FAX

Date 01/14/1998

Number of pages including cover sheet 7

TO: Mr. Karim Lalani FROM: Rick Butler
Crown Cleaners Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

8253 S. Dixie Hwy

Miami, FL 33156 2600 Blair Stone Rd.

MS 5510
Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Phone 305-259-3044
Fax Phone 305-251-0919

Phone (850) 921-9586
Fax Phone (850) 922-1362

CC:

REMARKS: X Urgent [0 Foryourreview [] Reply ASAP [] Please Comment

M/wy/ﬂ

MM o ), /%MM%ZW/ Cé’é’ﬂ)%?/*?fﬂ
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PERQ{LOR&THYLENE DRY CL}QNER@

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECT;C)/NCHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @)
RE-INSPECTION @)
AIRS ID#: 250 95’7( pate: P /2-97  timeIN: /305 timE ouT: /3é5 I
FACILITY NAME: _ CROWN CLERYERS 1F CORAL GHBLES | «
&
FACILITY LOCATION: 8453 S- MXIE HWY % B (:\
@ wo ) \'/
minm|, 33143 20 © 7,
i sz 9
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KARIM LALANI PHONE: J05- CLR S5 78 %
Q, O
. % 2.
CONTACT NAME: {r PHONE: ! NN
Y3
<
| PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was _/#() gallons.

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

"0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source [D/
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source W}
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QKDN

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

- ) SEE JNSPECTOR NoTES ON HEE &

1 of 5

()
6)16‘5
Lems

Revised 9/15/97
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S
o8



HI’ART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:-
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay G m\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON l{N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @/Y aw
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay Own E{N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber g
. beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON [Z(N/A

IPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior fo September 22, 1993 :

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q{Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Q{ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q/

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated /
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ’
condenser exceeded 43° F? Oy ON /A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

CE—

20f5 “Revised 9/13/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source .:\_lso:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN Bga/a ]
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay AN [aw/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON TON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON anN/A }
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy 3N On/A
| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS )
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘
]. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q& ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Eé ON

~ O

“
2.

w

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

ay
ay
ay
v
ay
ay
ay

AN
>
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II’ART V]: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(99

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves {Y ON aN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating 04 ON UON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 524 aN anN/a Exhaust dampers
Pumps JY aON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A | Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Zé aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smali sources, bi-weekly) ieak detection and[?ﬁir
a

Y, N
Fﬂ(DN

[{Y/DN ON/A
«{y aN ON/A

ZY ON ON/A
4% on owa

Oy ON ON/A

g\[ﬁjcomt\‘

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina cléan and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
J
. ERIRLE FLORES f-12-94
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Vi P J1
]nspcz;%i Signature - Approximglé Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5
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ui[)D]TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

l

= 50y CLEMWER HAS " BEEN OPEN FoR _BUSINESS For oLY
2 MONTHS. '

— DR PURCHASED : /00 GALLONS  WHICH WERE NEEDED Fok
o€ Wacag's START 0P/ WITIAL USE .

= RECORDLEEPING CALERDAR WA GIVEN 79 THE MANRGER
MR, Knpim LRLAN]. 5 INSPECTION

_ EXPLANRTION oF RECOKDKEEY)WL?AM@W’M MeNTS weRe

ALSO GIVEN 1v» mRr . LALAN!.

X U0 ANNUAL CImPLIANCE CERT( F1eaTIoN AAD /0/2 IHSPECTION
SUMMARY REPORT FILLEY 60T Mb/m SIGNED SINLE
THIS STORE WAS OINLY BEEN 0PERATING FOK 2 MONTHS.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ '~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS 1D#-D,’-)50 Cfﬁ'/ DATE: 5}30/‘7’7 TIME IN-_]_MTIME OUT:OQ:DOQm
racury name: Crpwn (Cleaners OPCOFCQ/ Gables
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 5995 &. 7\'5(/6 HV\L/
Migmi, FL 3343
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : K/ Yalid L alan; PHONE:(LSOSB Lo©@I-1§78

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ o 4 l
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source N

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This 1s a correct facility classification mY ON QO Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ZDO gallons.

tofs \/‘3\ \ Revised 9/1.5/97 | A\
D



” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

T —

Oy on KA
OYy ON KA

e on

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[93]

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 5 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
- condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

- Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

L

v o
>(Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A
ay XN
Qy ON R\J/A

T ——————

20f5

ay }QN’ _I

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay on -
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser )
inlet and outlet weekly? Uy ON WA
- Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON N/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay GN  NA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay Oor VA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring ‘
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isat least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
‘or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay an /A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . ay an. VA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ ay ON WA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? | Qy KN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. | documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON XN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days }f
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read.ing instruments) Oy anN ﬁf\\l/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY aN AIN/A
6. Main.taincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /XY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? | ay ON %,N/A :
Problem corrected? ay ON %\JIA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON %N/A I

30ofS Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay XN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - ay \ﬂN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ' '
Hose connections, fittings, ‘ . '
couplings, and valves CIY N )éN/A Muck cookers ay ON /X{\I/A
Door gaskets and seating ay Cl N/A Stills ay anN %N/A
-Filter gaskets and seating ay ON /A Exhaust dampers ay ON XN/A
Pumps ay ON Diverter valves . ay anN XN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON VA Cartridge filter housings OY ON %/A
Water separators Qy ON x : 1
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : »

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

)Z{DDDDD
Z
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aw

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

“eir)@r /prn/tﬁf ’ %}%lﬁq
Inspector s Nathe Please Print) Date of Inspectnon
m ST 3 [2060

ector\‘s Sl?nature Approxinﬁate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN:. ] = 25 prm TIME OUT: o 00 P AIRS ID: O 5DG <4
TYPE OF FACILITY: :DPJ/K, AF\/ C/fW
FACILITY NAME: ﬂ yown C7€0M'LM O'p (¢ mfaf F ahleS patE: 3/30/
FACILITY LOCATION: 593 S ., Di xie H‘: wy

Migmi, T 33193 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: "KCM/H’Y\ [olceac PHONENUMBER;(,,?305)/0(‘02-—/ 75

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g\ . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED |
No peit- ucapfs on Sith . ﬁ;ﬁm Keep mg I’é@@/ on Site
-Fp’lyﬂMCQ. ] a_ minim %ﬁw

-weekly lea & in waﬂ Begin Kfép/n logs 10
weedly e _
y/a%on%h rol ’”f})c ‘ p@rfp/m 2@9 FSEP calesdar.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/ 2000

proxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BYs b@@@é

( lease Pnnt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

 ——— PHONE NUMBER: [305} 579:”/,09;5

Page Z of¢ . Revised 10/96




. o
' AIRS ID#: 0 ;2 50 95‘7& A f)( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @)’DWﬁ ﬂ)PWS OK @f@ﬂ(ﬁb@y DATE: 3{8026%;
FACILITY LOCATION: 9953 S 3( ¥/ 10 '/L{W \/
| M/C(W)FL331%3

Annual Reporting Period: | 8 19.7%0 | 3 19q?

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with D! ule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

No perc receipts en sitc
Exact period ofnon-comphance from ¥ } 9% 1w / 9
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: _ﬁeg N [((’60”’10[ VZC@!W ) %W 48 M/ﬂ'MU 24 Uf\g WIS :
Method used to demonstrate compliance: %C@f D'}‘ < 7

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Np perftnmance and [ogs of leak inspedion emp monitorig
AR I, PTG TOE g pere, Bagoha 50 /
Action(s) taken to achieve comphance&&\(ﬂ W)AEDKW n C/ \V\gﬂp (’*f 5N A MBI ‘1' oLune
Methiod usedto demonstrate compliance:~ % TBP CCLQ,U’\ d OV\ _ B

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year for transfer or combmanon Jacilities. [ { ;

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: k(w\\m UJU\V\\
Name (Please Print) Signature L‘/l Date [/

L

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ’ of I .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: ODTOR § YU DATE:__ 324 [os  TIMEIN: __/00

b
TIME OUT: /130

FACILITY NAME: Crove  (learers
FACILITY LOCATION: §a<S3 S. Dixee \‘\u\pw‘/
- A
Miam | L 33143
Ll
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Koevivna Lolsa o~y PHONE: 305663 - (8%¥
CONTACTNAME: __ DNeem _((MNarenrice PHONE:
) ' gj Tul
[PART I: NOTIFICATION _ e |
(check appropriate box) ' ' %_ S 1 e
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup W . - a
o un =
Q L
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % Do o3
SR G
=3 \_

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. - .

[. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source ﬂ\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vi
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gali/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a

4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < [,800 gal:vr
(constructed on.or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification 'Z( anN ‘&:ﬂn/ot determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gai/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was _Z_{__ vallons.

3. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

oo ]

% Revised A 5/097



” PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON &AnN/A
QYy ON &n/A
&y QN

&Y ON Qna

Qy ON DN/H

‘PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated -condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -

@y ON

@y aN ana
@y ON ON/A
Qy @nN

Oy ON ZNA

ay @nN

RIS
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QAN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
infet and outlet weekly? ay ON aN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN Owna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? V ay ON anAa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) ay aN Owna
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anN/A i
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : ay AaN anNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anN/a

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ |

| Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay 4N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ Qy 4N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ZAN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? v Oy aN @n/a i
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) Qy aN ON/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct ﬁor1itori11g data on perc concentrations? Ay anN @nN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN BEN/A
Problem corrected? Ay OGN @N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN IN/a

Sofl s Revised 9715/97



lE’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(99

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . @y ON QN/A Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating @y AN anN/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating @y aN aOn/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps @y QN QN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Ay QN 0OIN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Yﬁ]Y ON On/a

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

avy anN
ay AN

Qy ON @na
@AY ON QN/A
@y OGN ON/A
@y QN ON/A

Ay aN On/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @n/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
L [ A
Leaa Faumnin 3/‘347190
[nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\g—— 4&.,.—————— i} 34,”
lnspector’s Sw urc Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

4 ols

Revised 9715497
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY l:l . RE-INSPECTION l:l

TIME IN: /(00 TIME OUT: o __AIRSIDE:. 0350 95Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore Drq  ClRaoney |

FACILITY NAME: Crowrn  (leamers ' DATE__ 5/29l0o

FACILITY LOCATION: %25 3 . Dimie Mony ' -
Moo,  FL ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:_ o5~ ~662d - /41 &

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N [ /(MW—;\ - ' ‘:\_ ADE p
s % S T

f‘w

COMMENTS:.

AN Ltema—h—wf ,j
Ve : SQ'WQGA‘a' C(\KM“"“"’:X

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. . YES[ ] NO[#
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 fo)
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T oo~ Tavmann~
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ww_.__ PHONE NUMBER:_ 30§ - 37J3-b]3 3
e

Page of . Revised 10/96
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AIRS.ID#: (35095 ¢ M Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIF ICAWQE@M Wr@ﬂ

FACILITY NAME: ( UL W (‘Qe.e.,,yua DATE 3 J 4;
FACILITY LOCATION: RIS A I\ e @ L&uq .
—_ [ ~Air Quality
M.l o A Management_Divisinn

Annual Reporting Period: Mo L 1920 TO ‘ LXM,Q\ *195(%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LyEs o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting périod stated above:

| . /e 4
Exact period of non-compliance: from ' //j&}\ ¢9 to /L(/.M/l OO

Acﬁon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

~ Exact period of non-compliance: from M{\H,L ] 9 to .U\WL\ (6o
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ko,q,:_ _Qaz: MM
Method used to demonstrate compliance: //Bb P C ,Vu.a_

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jorpdry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ____ A9/ >Ny -/@VU’*-’ 1?9774 ﬂ‘gh

Name (Please Print) _ Datd

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



:~METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA -~ "

 METHO AD,E,_ o

e T E NOTICE OFVIOLATION ' ENVIRONMENTAL_RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

5 33.S.W. 2nd-AVENUE ",
- MIAMI -FLORIDA 33130-1540
: *(305) 372- 6789

 ADDRESS: . :sam g )s.m zAM,., Mo EL
:SOURCVE'/LOCA‘:HO.N‘" : Crouw _ C/QM L

~YOU- ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on._ - D/a a /00 e the foIIowrng vrolatlon(s) of
Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Envrronmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida - -
Adm|n|strat|ve Code was: observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an offICIaI of this Department

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Permrt o R _ Excesswe V|s1ble Emlsslons

UncontroIIed fugrtlve part|cuIates Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non-compllance with _
Stage 1l Vapor Recovery

- Non- compllance wrth CFC regulatlons

- __+ OTHER - C .:!-.f S ‘";i

'-_ZLU@M,Q/L« /lm;z ;u

R

“I—F
In view of the above and pursuant to the author|ty granted to me. by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a
Metropolrtan Dade County EnvrronmentaI Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you to

L v,‘EI:- Immedlater upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE lnltrate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
R “Cease and Desist.the above referenced V|oIat|on(s) B T

- S Wrthrn E days of recelpt of this NOTICE submrt to th|s offlce in- wrrtmg the steps WhICh o
" .. > .you have taken.to ensure that no- ‘further violations will occur.” Said- report’ may’ |ncIude
L fevrdence of eqmpment repa|rs adjustments or serwcrng performed to correct the Violation, - - '
BT F/‘U{ /?7‘7’ Q“J 222000 /c:c' 1Y -
SR = FRR W|th|n days of. recelpt of thls NOTICE contact the Arr Sectlon of- th|s Department at 7o
o -372: 6925 to d|scuss air permrt reqmrements o . , : '

o -, © . Within - - days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE contact PIan FIeVIew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
s .d|scuss other Departmental permlttlng requrrements . } .

FaIIure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatron in V|oIat|on of. Chapter 24 shaII subject you fo- the ‘
enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code '

o _§ S Forfurther lnformatlon regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925
S Srncerely, _ -f' S

L John W. FIenfrow P. E
ST D|rector

T eyl _,-_,L.,a;\.- ek
. ome_ J AY /i 4 °o o Sedtion: - Nk - f:,u AT




a | I\
WN 1S *S96 21:17 PRINCE CLEANERS 3870371 TO: 385 372 6954
|

"un - BESTA 3
sis GARLAND SUPPLY CO.  [oft #nAENg - BESTAVAILABLE Copy NM@ @f

BADE - §66-5831 BROWARD - 482-3350
CROWN CLEANERS

i' 12117ps.oxx§5 HWY [/ @253 9 p,x,m ﬁ,,7 DATE 11/01/9
, Droof Svre é e .
. MBAMI,FL 331% ) | INVOICE N@OD 1 93631

)

fQICE DUE AND F'AYA{}LE ON Tj |E 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVEHY DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJCCT 10 HlGHEST PREVAILING RATE OF INTE
QA B L CHTa I POREDINT. T e - [ou AN 7 SR

00193631

25.00| DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN “RQ" GAL ZPERC 7.75 193.7
25.00) FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND GAL FUND 5.00 125,0
25.00{ POLLUTION TAX GAL POLL .10 2.5
g in tQll. Purchagnr vg'9e el hanile - L
: ize remgins w Garlan v ¢ Il Invoice paid in tyll. Purchasar 386
:";a;ﬁeﬁ-eé?)l:m:; .:(Jlec‘?'.r_w'.‘ lrﬁlct'll-'uu‘il‘?u' ".-'.J-.;:nggl\: lct!m::ly'll 'ciﬁc " " 12 . 60 333.!

ok Yoo
P Toan s

- - == - RECEIVED TIME™~ "APR. 7.7 71@:49AaM PRINT TIME APR. 7. 1@ SaAM




AV e o, .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
429974 HAY21 2002

Please include your AIRS [D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o?%}ou: mailing label.
a
yoall € Cg, y

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ‘ef ¢ My 37 S )
U’ea 200‘]

) 440‘5//;' . Mo
/”",A/ SOL/ ”Io,”?

AIRS ID#0250954 .
lgingN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
$253 SMDLALANI : Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
IXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

Do NOT Remove Label

MIAMI FL
33156




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

\
425557 MAR1T 2003 e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your ma%g label.

® . e
Lo
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 = = (O
x o = )
z°© = et
2 P Z
Do NOQT Remove Label o ~2
L2 ‘2
te @ ™
AIRS ID#0250954 o Q =
CROWN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMEXT USE ONLY
KARIM LALANI . Org.: 375501010002E0: Al
8253 S DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL . Obj.: 002273

33156

ceyown Cleome—o
RN
W\Mf' TV 22148 gpg

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

.
.
5
&
LI
XY



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
423252 FEB26 2003

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below ony‘})_ur mailing label.

i
A
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ¢ 4
@ & < 2
% <L o
% o I\{\
Do NOT Remove Label L% "%4 s @
AIRS ID#0250964 "’f, 7??
AMERICANO CLEANER'S FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ABDUL BASIT Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
6552 NW 186TH STREET o 20.2.035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33015




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Pleéase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 412398 DECT1 741

/
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS'ID # 0250954
CROWN CLEANERS . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
KARIM LALANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al .
8253 S DIXIE HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33156

Uid e /0\7

.\ rl\’\
Fm
M- fA g3'ﬂ |

¢s DEC

...200\/

-

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts

Post Office Box 3070 )
Tailahassee, FL 32315-3070

BEBATEYEOO 23 ‘El”l!!i!l”“l!!l}' I ” IIH:'*!'“I!!!‘!“ HJL‘
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- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

, | | 402493

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o\®
7
N
V4
Do NOT Remove Label A

o AIRS ID # 0250954 —
CROWN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT LSE ONLY:
KARIM LALANI Org.: 37550101000 EQF Al = &5

WY - -| Fund: 20-2-035001

8253 S DIXIEH Fund: 20-2-0

MIAMI FL 33156

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 0392678
v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRS ID # 0250954
CROWN.CLEANERS -

| KARIM LALANI

| 8253 S DIXIE HWY

{ MIAMI FL 33156

FOR GOVERNMENT @ ONEY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B}

Fund: 20-2-035001 &
Obj.: 002273 ©




{Bl U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL

US E,

Postage | $

Certified Fee

07

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Sent To

or PO Box Ni

City, State, Z

[ PS Form 3800, Jani

ﬁ“?ﬂﬂl 0320 0001 797k 331k

TotalPostz 1) AIRS ID# 0250954001AG
CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI

Street, Aot ! 8953 § DIXIE HWY

MIAMI FL 33156

T Seé Reverse for Institictions

Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ZnLAgent
__—[l-Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

oo
B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

| 1. Afticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID# 0250954001 AG
CROWN CLEANERS !
‘KARIM LALANI

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

8253 S DIXIE HWY

MIAMI FL 56—

3. Service Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
CMnsured Mail O c.oD.

7001 0320 0001 7976 331%
2. Article Number B ’
l (Transfer from service label)

d Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 §




First-Class Mail

4

;. CE.Q$tag§k.8_‘xEQ§% Paid
PS

'Perm:t No G 10

i r
® Sender: Please prlw address,.landéu?i

&” ll Im? Ii d

Tﬂﬁt‘ﬁ&é&;ﬂg ‘
b
g p
o & = ~
= © = N
o O -
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES . PO o
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ® £ |, <
MAIL STATION 5510 [T . P
! o = no <
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD EC o .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 8z &
w = .-
2 (B

il!iilllil‘!lii;ili!!ili!l!liiiii!!iii)l!iil!li!i!i‘l]!!ii!é.




B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

°

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0250954

< CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI

$8253SDIXIEHWY e

© MIAMI FL

€ 33156

r 7001 0320 000L 7975 4543

"See Réverse for Instructions )
- X .

- - ]

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signat QQ .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Agent
m Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. Recelved by ( Printed N C. Date of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, y ( Printed Name) - Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.

- — D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID#0250954

CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM, LALANI

8253 S DIXIE HWY 3. Service Type
MIAMI FL . [ Certified Mail O Express Mail
33156 [0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Number — o
?UDL [}32[] [}[}[}L ?‘I?E 4543

(Transfer from service lé -
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




4‘/

‘H
! .
_ ” | First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
: Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

N

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
._'_: oo
RE = R
BUR. OF AR MCNITONING & MOBILE S 3ddés = ()
DEPT. GF FNVIRONMENTAL FROTECTIONS. @ 2 ,
MAIL STATION 5610 3 - e |
2600 3LAIR STONE ROAD g} S ==
TALLAHASGEZ, #LORIS = 32399-2400 = =
g B <4
0=z &K .
%8 Cud
-

A ’ ili”in'liu|Il‘lillidnuil[!il|“in||ii||i|§||'|in”mi'




I U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T

Ser. CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI

-{:710011 0320 0001 7976 5112

AIRS ID#0250954

SENDER: COMPLETE-THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0250954

CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI
} 9253 S DIXIE HWY . '

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

/ 7

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of ?@ery ?
C. Signaturg

z o c__SLDD Agent
] Addressee

D. |#delivery address different from item 1? 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

MIAMI FL
33156 . '

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

o

2. Article Number (Copy from service la 700k o32d U!j!]l 797k -SLLE

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




I ,
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in

J

[ =

=

‘ ®8
EUR. OF AIR MONITORIMNG & MOBILE SOEBREES

BDEPT. CF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTIO
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

1Ge

50024N0S 9
LUUOLUON Y 1O

600z 0 1 €34

this box *

o1

. Il;l'll;IlIIIII;IIIIIIIIIllllllllllll‘lll!llllIll;llllll'lllll




P 174 D52 155 U\]

US Postal Serwce (,\
Receipt for Certmed Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for-International Mail {See reverse)

. 1

S AIRS ID # 0250954
CROWN CLEANERS

KARIM LALAN] ‘-

8253 S DIXIE HWY,

MIAMI FL 33156
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[T}
2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to -
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=
-9 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
3 I'Postmark or Date
E
(]
. w
o
o
!
¢ SENDER: —— .
:g = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can relum this | gxtra fee): .
e card to you. [
Q  sattach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
9 permit.
; mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date P
e delivered. - | Consult postmaster for fee. .%
o .
v 3. Article Addressed to: |4a. rticle Number §
3 4706' 215G :
g . AIRS ID # 0250954 4b. Service Type 2
8 CROWN CLEANERS .0 Registered }&Ceniﬁed Im
% SK;};IQAD?)SIE?RXIIY 3 Express Mallf O Insured .%
J 0 '
@ . 0 Retum ReCeiptfo5 Merchandise 0 COD 3
8 MIAMIFL33156 )] 5
(=] 7. Date of eI|v -
< 3
F= f 7 S
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested =&
l b and foe is paid) 8
o [=
5 6. Signgtyre: (Addressee or Agent)
o
> X Ig/ =
2

PS Form§ 3811, December 1994 .. Domestic Return Receipt




. -7 333 kb0 355 0\0\«
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mall
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse,
D AIRS ID # 0250954
CROWN CLEANERS’ N ’
KARIM LALANI
8253 S DIXIE'HWY
MIAMI FL 33156
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

in
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S, [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
€ [‘Bostmark or Date
§
uw
'Y
L Q
!_-——'—*—__ I S S S T e T LT - '—)[
& SENDER: .. ) ) [
B " sCompletb items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the \
# sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an ]
9 anrg tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxirg fee): .
= cardto you. [
@ mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address g
@  permit,
@ "Write"Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. O Restricted Delivery “}’,
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;q‘} g
2 . AIRS ID # 0250954 | 2= 333 O 355 g{
E " CROWN CLEANERS 4b. Service Type IB/ 2
0 (KARIM LALANI O Registered , Certified ‘; I
§ 8253 S DIXIE HWY O Express Mail . O Insured £
| MIAMIFL 33156 O3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
a . 5
e e TR
z Lo S
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) fossee’d Addreés (Only if requested %
m "teo is/paid) a(
x g = ‘
5 6. Slgna re: fAddressee gr A nt) \
g }
(] — —
|~ PSFom 3811, December 1994 _to2ses-07-8-017¢ Domestic Return Receipt |




P.174 052 299 0\

US Postal Service ~ &
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

: AIRS ID # 0250954
CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI
8253 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33156

vernmnea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

? PS Form 3800, April 1995

e e e _J

f

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

lCompIete nems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . RS E wish to receive the
nComplete iteins 3;4a, and 4b. following services (for an

. mPrirt your namerand address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this oxtra fee)

d t .
l?;i;cr?t}’\?sufonn to'the from of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not- 1. O Addressee's Address
it.
lever:?e“ "Return Raceipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the amcle was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3-. Article Addressed to: . o 4a. Article Number 0? 0?
! AIRS ID # 0250954 /7SO0 7?
CROWN CLEANERS 4b. Service Type m/
KARIM LALANI O Registered Certified
iﬁi IEIIDF I]i(;%, l}?éw O Express Mail O Insured
‘ O Retum Recsipt for Merchangise [1 COD
} . ’ 7. Date of DGW 37?\7
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid) )
6. Slgnature ’Addressee Agen%% s

PS Fo(ﬁ1 3311, December 199V 102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Heturn Recelpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

~




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ® )
o )
o5
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM £ 5. [y
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & ¢ O
MAIL STATION 5510 S =™ )
2600 BLAIR STOME ROAD - I
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 &° =~ Fra
[~ Is) Sy
' 0SS B
&8 8§ <
S o & Fry
)”]Ill_l’l'll,“,l.‘lllllllll'lll'll'”lll“lll'll’ll @




Z 210 &
US Postal Service

__No Insurance Coverage

CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI
8253 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33156

Cuduaye -

Receipt'for Certified Mail

L 874 !

Prowded

I . PPN

AIRS ID# 0250954

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

] PS Form 3800, April 1995

; ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

"o ad0|a/\ue jo do1 JOAC BUJ| 18 PO~

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the ¢ard to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Signature
O Agent

X /ﬂ— [ 1as [J Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

—-

CROWN CLEANERS

AIRS 1D # 0250954

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

5t

KARIM LALANI

8253 SDIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33156

ice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z 210 6! B7¢

f
%

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Nurﬁber (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




US Postal Servnce

z 333 hh? 1kt

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto

CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM:- LALANI
8253 S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33156

werutibu LU

. I
AIRS ID # 0250954

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

T T T o W e ————

‘_Co_mpleté"itrems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
‘item’ 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

OMPL_ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

Print your namé and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dat, f Ddlivery
Agent

C. Slgnat
O
Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250954
CROWN CLEANERS
KARIM LALANI .

D. Ismery address different from item 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

8253 S DIXIE HWY

MIAMI FL 33156 °.

3. ice Type
J?(\;ertified Mail
- O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

racx oYy yi/AS

) PS Form 3811, July 1999

A

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




